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Return showing the Number of Votes recorded at each
Polling-place, etc.—continued

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,008 copies), £145.

By Authority: E. Y. Paul, Government Printer, Wellington.—l 947.
Price is.]
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Local Option. Local Option.
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ROSKILL WELLINGTON SOUTH
Epsom, Catholic Church Hall
Epsom, Pah Road and Hollywood

Avenue corner
Epsom, St. Andrew's Schoolroom
Hillsborough
Morningside, St. Luke's Schoolroom
Mount Albert, Albert Hall
Mount Albert, Gladstone Road
Mount Albert, King George's Hall ..

Mount Albert, St. Margaret's Church
Mount Eden, Mangawhau School
Mount Eden, Reiliy's Hall
Mount Eden, Shackleton Road
Mount Eden, Telford Avenue
Mount RosMll, Dominion Road
Mount Roskill, Kingstone Avenue ..

Mount RosMll, May Road
Mount RosMll, Presbyterian Hall
Mount RosMll, Three King's School..
•Owairaka, Mount Albert Road
Sandringham, Baptist Hall..
Sandringham, Edendale School
•Sandringham, Methodist Church
Waikowhai
Votes recorded outside the licensing

district—
Mount Albert
Onehunga

Absent, declaration, postal, and
seamen's votes

Members ofForces' votes

140
76

308
82

230
175
60

621
40

498
396
306
597
237
698
109
231707

68
285
713375
108

148
61

407
76

209'
81

708
90

499
332
97

1,218170
814
738
468
754
325
940

96
253
700
92

451
986
423

91

357
87

713
37

Berhampore, Adelaide Road
Berhampore, Luxford Street
Berhampore, Public School
Constable Street
Happy Valley
Island Bay, Humber Street
Island Bay, Public School
Island Bay, The Parade, Catholic

Schoolroom
Island Bay, The Parade, Presbyterian

Clubroom
Island Bay, Reef Street
Newtown, Public School
Newtown, Hospital
Newtown, St. James's Hall
Newtown, St. Thomas's Clubroom ..

Newtown, St. Thomas's Hall
Newtown, Winter Show Building
Votes recorded outside the licensing

district—
BrooMyn
Island Bay
MountVictoria

Absent, declaration, postal, and
seamen's votes

Members ofForces' votes

416
528

98678
127
460
244
241
322
125
820
275
230
3781,098
354

464
14
91

471
81

340
411

93
492

51
667
305
210
540
133
502
114
106
220
657
173

211
12
37

406
33

Totals 7,515 5,713

Informal votes .. 393
Totals 7,752 11,729
Informal votes .. 417

WELLINGTON WEST
WELLINGTON EA

Breaker Bay Road
Houghton Valley
Karaka Bay
Kilbirnie, Bay Road
Kilbirnie, Coutts and Mahora Streets

corner
Kilbirnie, Kilbirnie Crescent
Kilbirnie, Moxham Avenue..
Kilbirnie, Onepu Road
Lyall Bay, Lyall Parade
Lyall Bay, Public School
Lyall Bay, Rua Street
Melrose
Miramar Central
Miramar North
Miramar South, Argentine Avenue ..

Miramar South, School
Reaigotai
Seatoun
Strathmore Park ..

Worser Bay
Votes recorded outside the licensing

district—
Island Bay
MountVictoria

Absent, declaration, postal, and
seamen's votes

.ST
84

119
61
91

591

184
208687
277
437
232
224
819265
202
645
203
533
622
142

68
267
501

" 29
98
86
74

458

212
288
743
226
537
199
205
950
335
260779
256
773
593
215

56
267
558

Aro Street
Brooklyn, Baptist Hall
Brooklyn, School
Karori, Public School
Karori, Standen Street
Karori West
Kelburn, Kowhai Road
Kelburn, Upland Road
Kelburn Extension
Kelburn Park
Makara
Mornington
Northland
Ohiro Road
The Terrace, Garages
The Terrace, St. Andrew's
The Terrace, Te Aro School
Tinakori Road
Vogeltown
Wadestown
Wilton Road
Votes recorded outside the licensing

district—
Brooklyn
Island Bay

Absent, declaration, postal, and
seamen's votes

Members of Forces' votes

629
757
385
984
318
318
570
172
161
127
104
203
496
66

117
132
24

209
80
39

108

931
157
579
78

( 280
871
518

1,666
519
386
637
240
239
14930
244
594
28
73

127
10113
58
19

126

492
133613
40

Members of Force's votes 150 54 Totals 7,744 8,205
Totals 7,612 8,251

Informal votes .. 374
Informal votes ..

305
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