## RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF VOTES RECORDED AT EACH POLLING-PLACE, ETC.—continued

L	OLLING	-PLACE,	ETC.—commuea		
	Local Option.			Local Option.	
Polling-places.	For Restoration of Licences.	For No Licence.	Polling-places.	For Restoration of Licences.	For No Licence.
ROSKILL	-		WELLINGTON SOUTH	ĭ	
Epsom, Catholic Church Hall Epsom, Pah Road and Hollywood	140 76	209 81	Berhampore, Adelaide Road Berhampore, Luxford Street Berhampore, Public School	$\frac{416}{528}$	340 411
Avenue corner Epsom, St. Andrew's Schoolroom	308	708	Berhampore, Public School Constable Street	98 678	93 492
Hillsborough	82 230	90 499	Constable Street Happy Valley Island Bay, Public School Island Bay, Public School Island Bay, The Parade, Catholic	127 460	51 667
Mount Albert, Albert Hall	175	332	Island Bay, Public School	244	305
Mount Albert, King George's Hall Mount Albert, King George's Hall Mount Albert, King George's Hall	60 621	$^{97}_{1,218}$	Schoolroom	241	210
Mount Albert, St. Margaret's Church Mount Eden, Mangawhau School Mount Eden, Reilly's Hall	498	170 814	Island Bay, The Parade, Presbyterian Clubroom	322	540
Mount Eden, Reilly's Hall	396 306	738 468	Island Bay, Reef Street	$\frac{125}{820}$	$\frac{133}{502}$
Mount Eden, Shackleton Road Mount Eden, Telford Avenue Mount Roskill, Dominion Road	597	754	Newtown, Public School Newtown, Hospital	275	114
Mount Roskill, Dominion Road Mount Roskill, Kingstone Avenue	237 698	325 940	Newtown, St. James's Hall Newtown, St. Thomas's Clubroom	230 378	$\frac{106}{220}$
Mount Roskill, May Road	109	96	Newtown, St. Thomas's Hall	1,098	657
Mount Roskill, Kingstone Avenue Mount Roskill, May Road Mount Roskill, Presbyterian Hall Mount Roskill, Three King's School	231 707	253 700	roces recorded officiale the needsing	354	173
Owairaka, Mount Albert Road	68 285	92 <b>451</b>	district— Brooklyn	464	211
Sandringham, Edendale School	713	986	Island Bay	14	12
Sandringham, Methodist Church Waikowhai	375 108	423 91	Mount Victoria Absent, declaration, postal, and	$\frac{91}{471}$	3 <b>7</b> 406
Votes recorded outside the licensing district—			seamen's votes	81	33
Mount Albert	148	357	-		
Onehunga Absent, declaration, postal, and seamen's votes	61 407	87 713	Totals $ $	7,515	5,713
Members of Forces' votes	76	37	Informal votes	393	
Totals	7,752	11,729			
Informal votes	417				
WWW. 27.200.000 77.400			WELLINGTON WEST Aro Street		
WELLINGTON EA			Brooklyn, Baptist Hall	757	871
Breaker Bay Road Houghton Valley	84 119	29 98	Brooklyn, School	385 984	$\frac{518}{1,666}$
Karaka Bay	61 91	86 74	Karori, Standen Street	318	519
Kilbirnie, Bay Road Kilbirnie, Coutts and Mahora Streets	591	458	Kelburn, Kowhai Road	318   570	386 63 <b>7</b>
corner Kilbirnie, Kilbirnie Crescent	184	212	Kelburn, Upland Road	172	$\frac{240}{239}$
Kilbirnie, Moxham Avenue . Kilbirnie, Onepu Road . Lyall Bay, Lyall Parade . Lyall Bay, Public School . Lyall Bay, Rua Street	208	288	Kelburn Extension Kelburn Park	161 127	149
Kilbirnie, Onepu Road Lyall Bay, Lyall Parade	687 277	743 226	Makara	104 203	$\frac{30}{244}$
Lyall Bay, Public School	437	537	Northland	496	594
Melrose	232 224	$\frac{199}{205}$	Ohiro Road	66 117	28 73
Miramar Central	819	950	The Terrace, Garages The Terrace, St. Andrew's The Terrace, Te Aro School	132	127
Miramar North	$\frac{265}{202}$	335 260		$\frac{24}{209}$	$\frac{10}{113}$
Miramar South, Argentine Avenue Miramar South, School	645	779	Vogeltown	80	58
	203 533	256 773	Wadestown	39 108	$\frac{19}{126}$
Strathmore Park	622	593	Votes recorded outside the licensing	100	120
Worser Bay Votes recorded outside the licensing	142	215	district — Brooklyn	931	492
district—	68	56	Island Bay	157	133
Mount Victoria	267	267	Absent, declaration, postal, and seamen's votes	579	613
Absent, declaration, postal, and seamen's votes	501	558	Members of Forces' votes	78	40
Members of Force's votes	150	54	Totals	7,744	8,205
Totals	7,612	8,251	Informal votes	374	
Informal votes	305				

Approximate Cost of Paper. - Preparation, not given; printing (1,008 copies), £145.